## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 18-0195 Version: 1 Name: Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprises,

Subsection (a) Subdivision I - General Provisions of

the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code

Type: Ordinance Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 3/9/2018 In control: Contract Compliance Committee

On agenda: 4/24/2018 Final action: 6/5/2018

Title: PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title 1 - Administrative, Chapter 8 - District Finances, Section 5 - Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprises, Subsection (a) Subdivision I - General Provisions of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code is hereby amended as follows:

\*\*\*

- D. Definitions.
- E. Race- and Gender-Neutral Measures to Implement the Program.
- F. Program Administration.
- G. Contract Compliance Committee.
- H. Program Goals.
- I. Program Eligibility.
- J. Utilization Plan; Commercially Useful Function.
- K. Methods to Achieve Goals and Compliance.
- L. Request for a Total or Partial Waiver of the Contract Specific Goals; Good Faith Efforts.
- M. Calculating M/WBEPCE Participation.
- N. Review of Contract Performance.
- O. Prompt Payment of Firms.
- P. Reporting and Review.
- Q. Prohibited Provisions.
- R. Sanctions and Penalties.
- S. Established Business Participation in the Program.
- T. Review and Sunset.

Full text of this Ordinance Amendment for 1-8-5a: Subdivision I - General Provisions can be found here: <a href="https://tinyurl.com/y9ogrhmg">https://tinyurl.com/y9ogrhmg</a>

Effective date: This ordinance amendment shall be in effect ninety (90) days after Board approval.

Sponsors: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1-8-5a Subdivision I-General Provisions (Rev. 4.13.18)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/5/2018	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
6/5/2018	1	Contract Compliance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
4/24/2018	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass